TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900713445		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Attractions IP, LLC		06/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GPSI, Inc.		06/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Grand Ole Opry IP, LLC		06/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	4 Chase Metrotech Center		
City:	Brooklyn		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11245-0001		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 106

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2125258	WILDHORSE SALOON
Registration Number:	2247665	
Registration Number:	2045167	WILD HORSE SALOON
Registration Number:	2893651	WILDHORSE SALOON
Registration Number:	2962247	GENERAL JACKSON
Registration Number:	4892302	GENERAL JACKSON
Registration Number:	2629625	WILDHORSE
Registration Number:	2893652	WILDHORSE SALOON
Registration Number:	2121249	WILDHORSE SALOON
Registration Number:	5384283	WILDHORSE SALOON
Registration Number:	3279447	HEE HAW LAFFS!
Registration Number:	3030170	THE HEE HAW COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1717689	HEE HAW
Registration Number:	1694970	HEE HAW
Registration Number:	2323628	HEE HAW
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007816 FRAME: 0187

900719739

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5671002	OLE RED		
Registration Number:	3440490	BLUEGRASS		
Registration Number:	5413901			
Registration Number:	5454432			
Registration Number:	5413902			
Registration Number:	1839640	WSM GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	5124368	650 WSM GRAND OLE OPRY OPRY.COM #OPRY		
Registration Number:	5414517	OLE RED		
Registration Number:	5671003	OLE RED		
Registration Number:	5656588	OLE RED		
Registration Number:	5656589	OLE RED		
Registration Number:	5509623	OLE RED		
Registration Number:	5509624	OLE RED		
Registration Number:	5656587	OLE RED		
Registration Number:	4249725	RYMAN AUDITORIUM		
Registration Number:	5454434			
Registration Number:	5454433			
Registration Number:	5448015			
Registration Number:	5681520			
Registration Number:	5681522			
Registration Number:	5681521			
Registration Number:	5482766			
Registration Number:	5681519			
Registration Number:	5681518			
Registration Number:	2789638	1-800-SEE-OPRY		
Registration Number:	5520850	BETTER HALF		
Registration Number:	3012994	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	2997211	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	0527589	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	4579612	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	3150063	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	0645898	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	2559070	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	2997213	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	2937990	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	2997210	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	4579644	GRAND OLE OPRY		
Registration Number:	4100011	LIVE AT THE RYMAN		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5504871	
Registration Number:	5324922	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5376133	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5670928	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5670929	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5424808	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5670931	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5424810	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5670930	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5424806	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5927529	OLE RED
Registration Number:	5999557	OLE RED
Registration Number:	2948198	OPRY
Registration Number:	2845121	OPRY
Registration Number:	5104781	OPRY
Registration Number:	5118214	OPRY
Registration Number:	5118213	OPRY
Registration Number:	5104845	OPRY
Registration Number:	5104844	OPRY
Registration Number:	5104843	OPRY
Registration Number:	2843317	OPRY
Registration Number:	2813274	OPRY
Registration Number:	2843318	OPRY
Registration Number:	3858951	OPRY
Registration Number:	4077044	OPRY
Registration Number:	5118215	OPRY
Registration Number:	6043010	OPRY
Registration Number:	5454419	OPRY CITY STAGE
Registration Number:	5454421	OPRY CITY STAGE
Registration Number:	5408072	OPRY CITY STAGE
Registration Number:	5454420	OPRY CITY STAGE
Registration Number:	3764727	OPRY COUNTRY CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3099321	OPRY MUSIC
Registration Number:	3088270	OPRY MUSIC
Registration Number:	5802085	OPRY NEXTSTAGE
Registration Number:	5802084	OPRY NEXTSTAGE
Registration Number:	2373084	OPRY.COM
Registration Number:	0727814	OZARK OPRY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1867250	RYMAN
Registration Number:	2175280	RYMAN
Registration Number:	1867249	RYMAN AUDITORIUM
Registration Number:	4856706	SOUL OF NASHVILLE
Registration Number:	4856705	SOUL OF NASHVILLE
Registration Number:	4814642	SOUL OF NASHVILLE
Registration Number:	4856707	SOUL OF NASHVILLE
Registration Number:	5276523	SOUL OF NASHVILLE
Registration Number:	5073799	SOUL OF NASHVILLE
Registration Number:	5843247	SPRING BLAKE
Registration Number:	5812612	SPRING BLAKE
Registration Number:	1495449	THE CAROLINA OPRY
Registration Number:	2735041	THE MOTHER CHURCH OF COUNTRY MUSIC
Registration Number:	1348575	WSM
Registration Number:	2917376	WSM-FM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

Total Attachments: 18

source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Project Honey - Grand Ole Opry et al.JPM Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of June 16, 2022, (this "Agreement"), among Attractions IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, GPSI, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Grand Ole Opry IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) and as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have extended credit to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among OEG Finance, LLC ("Holdings"), OEG Borrower, LLC (the "Parent Borrower"), the Subsidiaries of the Parent Borrower from time to time party thereto, as Borrowers, the Lenders and Issuing Banks from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacities as an Issuing Bank, Administrative Agent for the Lenders and collateral agent for the Secured Parties. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to and under all of the following assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

- A. all Trademarks, including those Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - B. all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the foregoing;
- C. the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or violations of the foregoing; and
 - D. all proceeds of and any right associated with the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in (A) through (D) above, this Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security

Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or by email as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in this Agreement or any other document to be signed in connection with this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include electronic signatures, electronic records or the electronic matching of assignment terms and contract formations on electronic platforms approved by the Administrative Agent or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Attractions IP, LLC GPSI, Inc. Grand Ole Opry IP, LLC, each as a Grantor

By: __

Name: Scott Lynn

Title: Secretary

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Cody A. Canafax
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

A. <u>Attractions IP, LLC</u>

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
	Registered	75180488	2125258	beverage glassware and coffee mugs (Class 21); children's clothing, namely, tops and shirts (Class 25)
	Registered	75457582	2247665	restaurant and tavern services (Class 42)
	Registered	75975711	2045167	clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, sports shirts and caps (Class 25); entertainment services, namely, a series of live musical and variety programs on television and radio (Class 41); restaurant and tavern services (Class 42)
	Registered	75178029	2893651	menus (Class 16); food products not included in other classes, namely, barbeque sauces, seasonings (Class 30); entertainment services, namely, amusement arcade services; amusement center services featuring video games; dance and band event contests; film and video theater and rental services (Class 41); bar and nightclub services, carry-out restaurant services (Class 42)
GENERAL ACKSON	Registered	78323328	2962247	riverboat cruises (Class 39); entertainment services, namely, musical performances, dramatic- musical and musical shows on board riverboats; providing facilities for parties, weddings ceremonies, and receptions on board riverboats (Class 41)
GENERAL JACKSON	Registered	86642834	4892302	riverboat cruises (Class 39); entertainment services, namely, live musical performances, live dramatic- musical theater and live musical theater shows on board riverboats

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
				(Class 41); providing facilities for parties, weddings ceremonies, and receptions on board riverboats (Class 43)
WILDHORSE	Registered	75616076	2629625	clothing, namely, children's t-shirts (Class 25); restaurant and tavern services (Class 42)
WILDHORSE SALOON	Registered	75189000	2893652	menus (Class 16); food products not included in other classes, namely, barbeque sauces; seasonings (Class 30); entertainment services, namely, amusement arcade services; amusement center services featuring video games; dance and band event contests; film and video theater and rental services (Class 41); bar and nightclub services, carry-out restaurant services (Class 42)
WILDHORSE SALOON	Registered	75170432	2121249	keychains (Class 6); beverage glassware and coffee mugs (Class 21); children's clothing, namely, tops and shirts (Class 25)
WILDHORSE SALOON	Registered	87451250	5384283	entertainment services in the nature of live musical performance (Class 41)

B. <u>GPSI, Inc.</u>

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
LAITS!	Registered	78725434	3279447	DVDs featuring music and entertainment (Class 9)
	Registered	78295554	3030170	DVDs featuring music and entertainment (Class 9)
	Registered	74182072	1717689	clothing; namely, hats, T-shirts (Class 25)

	Registered	74182014	1694970	entertainment services; namely, a series of television programs (Class 41)
HEE HAW	Registered	75591281	2323628	pre-recorded compact discs all featuring music, variety and comedy; (Class 9); clothing, namely, caps, shirts, t-shirts (Class 25); and entertainment in the nature of ongoing television in the fields of music, variety and comedy (Class 41)

C. Grand Ole Opry IP, LLC

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
	Registered	87434486	5671002	notepads (Class 16)
Spilite.	Registered	77317961	3440490	entertainment, namely live music concerts (Class 41)
4	Registered	87236875	5413901	restaurant and bar services, including restaurant carryout services (Class 43)
	Registered	87236921	5454432	Christmas tree ornaments (Class 28)
	Registered	87236882	5413902	night club services (Class 41)
100 man and a second	Registered	74383769	1839640	radio program broadcasting services; television broadcasting services (Class 38) and entertainment services; namely, dramatic programs, dramatico-musical programs and musical programs performed through the media of radio, television and personal appearances; and distribution of cable television programming to

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
				cablecasters (Class 41)
	Registered	87102331	5124368	entertainment services, namely, dramatic programs, dramatico-musical programs and musical programs performed through personal appearances (Class 41)
QLE RED	Registered	87434484	5414517	mugs (Class 21)
	Registered	87434488	5671003	stuffed toys (Class 28)
	Registered	87434490	5656588	jewelry; key chains (Class 14)
	Registered	87434491	5656589	bags, namely, gym bags, shoulder bags, hand bags, travel bags (Class 18)
REE	Registered	87434492	5509623	nightclub services featuring live and recorded musical entertainment (Class 41)

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
	Registered	87434493	5509624	restaurant and bar services (Class 43)
	Registered	87434481	5656587	hats; t-shirts; children's clothing, namely, shirts (Class 25)
NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	Registered	85587968	4249725	live entertainment services in the nature of music concerts and theater productions; entertainment services in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of variety (Class 41)
(4)	Registered	87236940	5454434	decorative magnets (Class 9)
(b)	Registered	87236937	5454433	metal key chains (Class 6)
	Registered	87606844	5448015	restaurants and bar services (Class 43)
	Registered	87606808	5681520	bags, namely, gym bags, shoulder bags, hand bags, travel bags (Class 18)
	Registered	87606840	5681522	jewelry; key chains (Class 14)

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
	Registered	87606823	5681521	notepads (Class 16)
	Registered	87606804	5482766	nightclub services featuring live and recorded musical entertainment (Class 41)
	Registered	87606792	5681519	stuffed toys (Class 28)
	Registered	87606782	5681518	hats; t-shirts; shirts (Class 25)
1-800-SEE- OPRY	Registered	76429771	2789638	entertainment services in the nature of dramatic, dramatico-musical and/or musical programs performed through the media of radio, television and personal appearances (Class 41)
BETTER HALF	Registered	87486331	5520850	entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series in the nature of a reality show featuring the lives of the spouses of persons working in the musical entertainment industry and their friends, distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media (Class 41)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	78362939	3012994	picture frames, non-metal and non-leather keychains, hand-held flat fans, figurines made of resin, plastic, and wood, ornaments made of resin, plastic, and wood, stuffed animals (Class 20)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	78362971	2997211	stuffed toy animals, bath toys, collectable toy figures, Christmas tree ornaments, namely, bells; play figures, musical toys, plush toys, card games, manipulative games and puzzles, golf balls, sporting

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
				balls, and Christmas tree ornaments and decorations (Class 28)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	71571588	0527589	radio program broadcasting services; for entertainment services through medium of radio and personal appearance performances of dramatic, musical and dramatico-musical programs; and for the advertising of sponsors' goods through the medium of radio broadcast programs (Class 38)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	86141815	4579612	audio and video recordings featuring musical, dramatic, comedy and variety entertainment; digital media, namely, downloadable audio and video recordings featuring musical, dramatic, comedy and variety entertainment (Class 9) and entertainment services in the nature of live musical, dramatic, comedy and variety shows; entertainment services in the nature of on-going musical, dramatic, comedy and variety shows broadcast over television, radio, satellite, Internet, audio and video media (Class 41)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	78976759	3150063	pre-recorded CDs, DVDs, featuring music, dramatic, comedy and variety performances; refrigerator magnets (Class 9)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	72000932	0645898	title of entertainment services in the nature of dramatic, dramatico-musical programs and/or musical programs performed through the medium of personal appearances (Class 41)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	75333616	2559070	dolls (Class 28)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	78363000	2997213	paper goods and printed matter, namely, photograph albums, scrapbook albums, ballpoint pens, bookmarks, children's activity books, printed music books, note cards, books about country music, document and stationery-type portfolios, stationery, collages, coloring books, cook books, erasers, pens, pencils, guide books in the fields of travel, entertainment, and hospitality, illustrations, memo pads, sheet music, pencils, picture books, picture

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
				postcards, partially printed postcards, recipe books, scratch pads, song books, bibs (Class 16)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	78362902	2937990	musical instruments, drumsticks and guitar picks (Class 15)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	78362918	2997210	clothing, namely, jackets, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, rompers, headwear, footwear, infant wear, underwear (Class 25)
GRAND OLE OPRY	Registered	86143569	4579644	entertainment services, namely, providing non-downloadable musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials, and news and information on shows, entertainment, musical artists and groups, all via website, mobile phone application and through online social media web sites (Class 41)
LIVE AT THE RYMAN	Registered	85177808	4100011	entertainment services, namely, live music concerts (Class 41)
	Registered	87606817	5504871	mugs (Class 21)
OLE RED	Registered	87057635	5324922	restaurant and bar services (Class 43)
OLE RED	Registered	87057630	5376133	nightclub services featuring live and recorded musical entertainment (Class 41)
OLE RED	Registered	87320789	5670928	hats; t-shirts; children's clothing, namely, shirts (Class 25)
OLE RED	Registered	87320797	5670929	stuffed toys (Class 28)
OLE RED	Registered	87320902	5424808	magnets (Class 9)
OLE RED	Registered	87320857	5670931	bags, namely, gym bags, shoulder bags, hand bags, travel bags (Class 18)
OLE RED	Registered	87320931	5424810	jewelry; key chains (Class 14)
OLE RED	Registered	87320852	5670930	notepads (Class 16)

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
OLE RED	Registered	87320806	5424806	Mugs (Class 21)
(REE	Registered	87885100	5927529	restaurant and bar services (Class 43)
KRLE	Registered	87885091	5999557	headwear; sweatshirts; t-shirts (Class 25)
OPRY	Registered	75737585	2948198	musical instruments (Class 15)
OPRY	Registered	75737546	2845121	paper goods and printed matter, namely, photograph albums, bookmarks, checkbook covers, cook books, picture books, picture postcards, song books, printed tickets (Class 16)
OPRY	Registered	87029919	5104781	conducting guided tours of a historical site; providing information on the field of music, history, and culture via self-guided tours of buildings and sites (Class 41)
OPRY	Registered	87030664	5118214	insulating sleeve holders for beverage cans (Class 21)
OPRY	Registered	87030662	5118213	beverage glassware (Class 21)
OPRY	Registered	87030661	5104845	tote bags (Class 18)
OPRY	Registered	87030657	5104844	mouse pads; pre-recorded CDs featuring music (Class 9)
OPRY	Registered	87030655	5104843	Candles (Class 4)
OPRY	Registered	75737547	2843317	stuffed toy animals, bath toys, dolls and accessories therefor, musical toys, rubber action balls, yo-yos, card games, sporting balls, and Christmas tree ornaments and decorations except confectionery or illumination articles (Class 28)
OPRY	Registered	75737322	2813274	clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts (Class 25)
OPRY	Registered	75737584	2843318	jewelry (Class 14)

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
OPRY	Registered	77792030	3858951	retail store services featuring general merchandise, gifts, souvenirs, clothing, clothing accessories, foods, house wares, books, CDs and DVDs (Class 35)
OPRY	Registered	85324784	4077044	restaurant and bar services (Class 43)
OPRY	Registered	87030666	5118215	provision of travel information; organization of travel; travel information services; providing a website featuring information on travel; providing links to web sites of others featuring travel; coordinating travel arrangements for individuals or groups (Class 39)
OPRY	Registered	87719555	6043010	entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring country music artists, musical performances, and related event information distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media (Class 41)
	Registered (Tennessee)	43217	43217	restaurant services (Class 43)
OPRY CITY STAGE	Registered	87227138	5454419	Christmas tree ornaments (Class 28)
OPRY CITY STAGE	Registered	87227151	5454421	decorative magnets (Class 9)
OPRY CITY STAGE	Registered	86917347	5408072	restaurant and bar services, including restaurant carryout services (Class 43)
OPRY CITY STAGE	Registered	87227148	5454420	metal key chains (Class 6)
OPRY COUNTRY CLASSICS	Registered	77617865	3764727	educational and entertainment services, namely, a continuing program featuring music, music commentary, and interviews with musical artists, accessible by radio and the Internet (Class 41)
OPRY MUSIC	Registered	78514893	3099321	pre-recorded CDs and DVDs, all featuring music (Class 9)
OPRY MUSIC	Registered	78223948	3088270	music publishing services (Class 41)

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
OPRY NEXTSTAGE	Registered	88028217	5802085	providing non-downloadable playback of music and music videos via global communications networks; entertainment services, namely, providing information about performing artists in the nature of event information, performing schedules and tour dates (Class 41)
OPRY NEXTSTAGE	Registered	88028215	5802084	producing promotional audio visual recordings for others; promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of artists, music labels and musical bands and the music of others by providing websites and social media channels featuring artist portfolios consisting of previews of music to showcase their talent; advertising services, namely, promoting the sound and visual recordings and entertainment services of others via print and electronic media; providing online information, news and commentary in the field of business relating to the entertainment industry (Class 35); and providing online information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment relating to the entertainment industry (Class 41)
OPRY.COM	Registered	74667299	2373084	entertainment services provided through television broadcasts, cablecasts and personal appearances, namely, dramatic, dramatic-musical, comedic presentations and music presentations; and providing a wide range of information via a global computer information networks primarily related to, country lifestyle; music; entertainment, namely, performers, recordings, live and recorded appearances (Class 41)
OFRY	Registered	72105906	0727814	title of a television and a radio program in the matter of light entertainment (Class 41)
RYMAN	Registered	74402544	1867250	entertainment services, namely, live music concerts, theatre productions, television programs in the field of variety (Class 41)
RYMAN	Registered	74692767	2175280	jewelry, namely, decorative pins not of precious metal (Class 14); printed matter,

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
				namely, souvenir programs featuring performances at the Ryman, picture postcards (Class 16); souvenirs, namely, hand fans (Class 20); clothing, namely, Tshirts, sweat shirts, jackets, neckerchiefs, and caps (Class 25); games and toys, namely, Christmas tree ornaments (Class 28)
RYMAN AUDITORIUM	Registered	74402540	1867249	entertainment services; namely, live music concerts, theater productions, television programs in the field of variety (Class 41)
SOUL OF NASHVILLE	Registered	86418385	4856706	conducting guided tours of a historical site; providing information on the field of music, history, and culture via self-guided tours of buildings and sites (Class 41)
SOUL OF NASHVILLE	Registered	86418379	4856705	providing a website featuring information regarding museum tours, tour-related programming, and history (Class 41)
SOUL OF NASHVILLE	Registered	86418394	4814642	providing information on the field of architecture via self-guided tours of buildings and sites (Class 42)
SOUL OF NASHVILLE	Registered	86418410	4856707	t-shirts (Class 25)
SOUL OF NASHVILLE	Registered	87386611	5276523	mugs (Class 21)
SOUL OF NASHVILLE	Registered	86418389	5073799	posters (Class 16)
SPRING BLAKE	Registered	88249964	5843247	restaurant and bar services (Class 43)
SPRING BLAKE	Registered	88250245	5812612	clothing, namely, shirts (Class 25)
THE CAROLINA OPRY	Registered	73687658	1495449	entertainment services in the nature of country and western music shows (Class 41)
THE MOTHER CHURCH OF COUNTRY MUSIC	Registered	75732210	2735041	clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts (Class 25)

Trademark	Status	Application	Registration	Goods/Services
WSM	Registered	73358017	1348575	radio broadcasting services (Class 38)
WSM-FM	Registered	78345950	2917376	radio broadcasting services (Class 38)

32982271.2

RECORDED: 08/12/2022